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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of Navodaya Vidyalayas proposed to be opened in the country during the current Five Year Plan; 

(b) whether the Navodaya Vidyalayas have failed to achieve their targets and objectives; 

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(d) the funds allocated/spent for setting up these schools during the last three years and the current year; 

(e) the State-wise details of these Navodaya Vidyalayas not having buildings and basic amenities; and 

(f) the steps being taken by the Government to provide basic amenities in these schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) The State-wise details of the number of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) opened during the first three years (i.e. 2007-08,
2008-09 and 2009-10) of the 11th Five Year Plan in the country are at Annexure-I. Opening of a new JNV depends on the receipt of a
viable proposal from the concerned State Government and making available required land, free o f cost and also making available
sufficient temporary accommodation and other infrastructure to run the school till such time the Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti constructs
its own building at the permanent site. 

(b) No, Sir. 

( c) Does not arise. 

(d) Details of funds released and utilized on the JNVs opened during the last three years i.e. 2007-08, 2008- 09 and 2009-10 are at
Annexure-II. 

(e)& (f) All the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas have been provided with the basic amenities required for running the Vidyalayas. The
state-wise list of 110 JNVs functioning from temporary building is given at Annexure-III. 
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